mogul skiing, skiing, bobsleigh, sleigh rides;

1.48.2.2. Medium risk recreational activities – aerobics, badmin-
ton, basketball, bowling, floorball, frisbee, football, table tennis, 
golf, handball, mountaineering without mountaineering equip-
ment (up to 2 500  (two thousand five hundred) meters high), 
diving up to 10  (ten) meters, orienteering, snorkelling, beach 
volleyball, tennis, athletics, gymnastics, volleyball, sports for the 
disabled;

1.48.2.3. High-risk recreational activities – rowing, sailing, horse-
back riding, kiteboarding, marathon, paragliding, swimming, raft-

[...]

medical care due to an acute deterioration of health, which man-
ifests itself as a sudden and unpredictable attack of a chronic 
illness, the Insurer pays for the first emergency medical services 
to reduce the attack, but not more than 5 (five) days, not exceed-
ing the limit of EUR 1 500  (one thousand five hundred euros), 
if these services are not paid for in accordance with the EHIC 
conditions.

2.6. Medical expenses for surgical operations are reimbursed 
only on the condition that the need for the operation is acute 
and urgent and failure to perform the operation immediately may 
drastically worsen the health condition of the Insured or endanger 
the life of the Insured.

2.7. The Insurer shall reimburse the expenses for emergency 
medical care in the acute case of pregnancy complications, not 
exceeding EUR 1 500 (one thousand five hundred euros), if the 
pregnancy does not exceed 30 (thirty) weeks and the pregnant 
woman can present a travel permit issued by a physician from the 
Home Country not sooner than 1 (one) week before the start of 
the planned travel.

2.8. Upon receipt of medically necessary outpatient or inpatient